
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1667
ANSWERED ON:30.11.2009
DHUBRI INTERNATIONAL RIVER PORT
Ajmal Shri Badruddin

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Dhubri International River Port is being re-opened as port terminus instead of full fledged International Port; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF SHIPPING (SHRI MUKUL ROY) 

(a) & (b): A floating terminal exists at Dhubri which is located on the bank of river Brahmaputra in the National Waterway No. 2. There
is no proposal for development of Dhubri as International River Port. 
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